Case Number: 3329287/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mr A Staunton v Option Change Recruitment

Heard at: Watford On: 23 May 2018

Before: Employment Judge Jack

Appearances

For the Claimant: Mr J Heard, Counsel

For the Respondent: Mr C Ordor, Director, Option Change Recruitment

JUDGMENT

1. The respondent's application for a reconsideration of the default judgment sent to the parties on the 29 March 2018 is refused.

2. The total compensation payable to the claimant is £14,337.35 comprising:

Table

Failure to pay wages from the 5 July 2017 until 7 August 2017	£3,043.13
Unfair/wrongful dismissal one weeks' notice	£665.89
Loss of earnings	£5,523.50
Failure to provide written statement of the particulars of employment four week's pay	£2,663.44
Outstanding commission payments	£599.63
Holiday pay at 13.92 days	£1,841.76
Total	£14,337.35

Case Number: 3329287/2017

Employment Judge Jack
Date: 25 / 5 / 2018
Sent to the parties on:
For the Tribunal Office

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.